

calgaryawards@calgary.ca.

Congratulations! Your organization is being nominated for a Calgary Award

CC 959 (R2023-11)

ISC: Confidential

Important Notice: This PDF form is optimized for Adobe Reader. Please download the form to your desktop and use Adobe Reader to open, complete and submit the form.

, hereby authorize The City of Calgary and its affiliates to

To authorize The City to publish your organization's name as a nominee on the <u>Calgary Awards website</u> and social media channels, please complete the <u>BLANK</u> fields below, save the pdf, and return the completed pdf to your nominator. This completed form must be included with the nomination package.

Missing, unclear or incomplete consent forms cannot be accepted and will deem the entire nomination package incomplete.

Nominations close at midnight on Wednesday, January 31, 2024.

FOR ORGANIZATIONS BEING NOMINATED

use the personal and/or corporate information provided in the Calgary Awards nomination package for the	
	category, submitted by
	, to administer the Calgary Awards program. Personal
and/or corporate information may include t	those depicted in text, images, video and audio.
I DO DO NOT authorize	The City to publish
as a nominee on the Calgary Awards webs	site and City of Calgary social media channels.
	to receive updated information on the Calgary Awards program in mail address with any third party other than our contractors for the ary's Calgary Awards Program.
I understand that I may revoke this consend administrator at calgaryawards@calgary.ca	nt at any time by contacting the Calgary Awards program a.
affiliates, their agents, employees, official's	provided I hereby release and hold harmless The City, its series representatives and contractors from any and all claims or reuse or publication of the personal and/or corporate information.
Signature:	Date:

Your personal information is being collected and used solely for the purposes of administering The City of Calgary's *Calgary Awards* Program. This information is collected pursuant to Section 33(c) of *The Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* of Alberta. If you have any questions about the collection or use of your personal information, please contact the Calgary Awards Program Advisor at City Clerk's Office, Main Floor, Administration Building, 313 7 Avenue, by mail #8007, PO Box 2100 Station M, Calgary, AB T2P 2M5, by phone at 403-268-8881 or by email at